
#  New Mexico (1-3, 0-0 Mountain West) -vs- #  Wichita State (2-3, 0-0 American)
02/08/2026 at Waco, Texas (Getterman Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sliger, Ava (1-0)
Loss: GUEST, McKenna (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Parker First: Johnny Paz Second Base: Brian Crochet 
Start: 9:05 AM   Time: 1:54   Attendance: 0   Weather: Conditions: Clear ; Temp: 58F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
New Mexico 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Wichita State 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 0

New Mexico 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VASQUEZ-DICKSON, DeN cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
WILLIAMS, Briana lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
WILLIAMS, Allie rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCKENZIE, Miracle 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DELEON, Jessica PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAWSON, Ella dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
PACHECO, Mya 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
RANA, Grace c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
HANAWAHINE, Jewels 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
BRIONES, Gabrielle ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    ROWE, Estrella PH/ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
GUEST, McKenna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 0 1 0 1 2 1

SH: HANAWAHINE, Jewels (1)
E: BRIONES, Gabrielle (1)

Wichita State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Schroeder, Johnna rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lloyd, Morgan rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smith, Kammie 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Moore, Ausha 3b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Scott, Gabby c 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Woody, Kinzey 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Tosch, Mickayla lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allen, Trinity dh 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Livanec, Brookelyn PH/dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Rooney, Mackenzie PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rhine, Chloe ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Epperson, Jodie cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
Sliger, Ava p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 6 1 1 3 8

2B: Epperson, Jodie (1); Smith, Kammie (1)
CS: Rooney, Mackenzie (1)
DP: 1

New Mexico IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GUEST, McKenna (L, 1-1) 6.0 6 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 26 27 9 7 111
Totals 6 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 26 27 9 7 111

Wichita State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sliger, Ava (W, 1-0) 7.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 20 22 8 9 80
Totals 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 20 22 8 9 80



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

New Mexico - Top of 1st UNM WSU
VASQUEZDICKSON,DeN grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
WILLIAMS,Briana singled to shallow left field (1-0 B). 0 0
WILLIAMS,Allie grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 SBFF); WILLIAMS,Briana out
at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play. 0 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 1st UNM WSU
Schroeder,Johnna struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Smith,Kammie reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by BRIONES,Gabrielle (E6) (0-0). 0 0
Moore,Ausha singled to left field (0-0); Smith,Kammie advanced to second base. 0 0
Scott,Gabby reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-2 BKBK); Smith,Kammie out at third
base, p to 3b; Moore,Ausha advanced to second base. 0 0
Woody,Kinzey popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-2 KBBS). 0 0

New Mexico - Top of 2nd UNM WSU
MCKENZIE,Miracle popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (0-2 KS). 0 0
DAWSON,Ella flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
PACHECO,Mya grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BFFB). 0 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 2nd UNM WSU
Tosch,Mickayla popped up to second base (0-2 KFFFF). 0 0
Allen,Trinity walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Rhine,Chloe flied out to cf (2-2 FBSB). 0 0
Epperson,Jodie grounded out down the right field line putout by 1b, unassisted (0-2 FK). 0 0

New Mexico - Top of 3rd UNM WSU
RANA,Grace walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
HANAWAHINE,Jewels sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (1-0 B); RANA,Grace advanced from to second base. 0 0
BRIONES,Gabrielle struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 0 0
VASQUEZDICKSON,DeN grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b, bunt (0-1 K). 0 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 3rd UNM WSU
Schroeder,Johnna popped up to second base (3-2 FBBSB). 0 0
Smith,Kammie doubled to right center (0-1 K). 0 0
Moore,Ausha grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Scott,Gabby popped up to second base (1-2 KBF). 0 0

New Mexico - Top of 4th UNM WSU
WILLIAMS,Briana grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
WILLIAMS,Allie grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-2 KBF). 0 0
MCKENZIE,Miracle popped up to short (3-1 BKBB). 0 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 4th UNM WSU
Woody,Kinzey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 FBKB). 0 0
Tosch,Mickayla flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Allen,Trinity struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0

New Mexico - Top of 5th UNM WSU
DAWSON,Ella grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK). 0 0



PACHECO,Mya grounded out down the left field line, 3b to 1b (0-2 KS). 0 0
RANA,Grace grounded out down the left field line, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wichita State - Bottom of 5th UNM WSU
Rhine,Chloe singled through the left side of the infield (2-0 BB). 0 0
WSU substitution: Rooney,Mackenzie pinch running for Rhine,Chloe. 0 0
Rooney,Mackenzie out caught stealing at second base, c to ss, picked off. 0 0
Epperson,Jodie doubled to left center (3-2 BFBSFB). 0 0
Schroeder,Johnna reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 F). 0 0
Smith,Kammie popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (3-2 FFBFFFFFBBF). 0 0
Moore,Ausha singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Epperson,Jodie scored from second base; Schroeder,Johnna
advanced from first base to third base; Moore,Ausha advanced to second base on the throw. 0 1
Scott,Gabby flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1

New Mexico - Top of 6th UNM WSU
WSU substitution: Rhine,Chloe replaces Rooney,Mackenzie at ss, batting 8th. 0 1
HANAWAHINE,Jewels struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 0 1
UNM substitution: ROWE,Estrella pinch hitting for BRIONES,Gabrielle. 0 1
ROWE,Estrella flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
VASQUEZDICKSON,DeN popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-1 FB). 0 1

Wichita State - Bottom of 6th UNM WSU
UNM position change: ROWE,Estrella remains in the game at ss 0 1
Woody,Kinzey struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 1
Tosch,Mickayla lined out to the pitcher (1-1 FB). 0 1
WSU substitution: Livanec,Brookelyn pinch hitting for Allen,Trinity. 0 1
Livanec,Brookelyn singled up the middle (1-1 BS). 0 1
Rhine,Chloe reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-2 KBBSBFF); Livanec,Brookelyn advanced to second
base. 0 1
Epperson,Jodie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 FBKFF). 0 1

New Mexico - Top of 7th UNM WSU
WSU position change: Livanec,Brookelyn remains in the game at dh 0 1
WSU defensive substitution: Lloyd,Morgan replaces Schroeder,Johnna at rf 0 1
WILLIAMS,Briana popped up to the pitcher (2-2 BBKS). 0 1
WILLIAMS,Allie flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 0 1
UNM substitution: DELEON,Jessica pinch hitting for MCKENZIE,Miracle. 0 1
DELEON,Jessica fouled out down the left field line putout by lf (2-2 FBKB). 0 1

Wichita State - Bottom of 7th UNM WSU


